range of 2.5-3.0x over time

$m

(as at 30 June 2020)
Reported

Impact of

Entitlement Offer4 Pro forma

Gross Debt3 3,748 (586) 3,162

Net Debt (economic)4 3,399  (586) 2,813

(0.6x)

3.8x

3.2x

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

16

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AND PROPOSED USE OF
PROCEEDS

IMPACT OF ENTITLEMENT OFFER ON THE PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AND PROPOSED USE OF

PROCEEDS TO PAY DOWN EXISTING DRAWN BANK DEBT FACILITIES

Notes:

1. Net proceeds of Entitlement Offer less offer costs, with deferred tax adjustment for estimated transaction costs

2. Tabcorp proposes to use the net proceeds of Entitlement Offer (post offer costs) to pay down existing drawn bank debt facilities

3. Tabcorp reported non-cash goodwill impairment charges of $1,090m in its financial results for the year ended 30 June 2020. Following this impairment, the book value of goodwill for

these segments at 30 June 2020 is $7,160m

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET  PROPOSED USE OF PROCEEDS

As at 30 June 2020

$m
Reported

Impact of

Entitlement Offer1

Pro forma (unaudited)

post Entitlement Offer

Impact of debt pay

down2
Post debt pay down

Cash and cash equivalents 349  586  935  (586) 349

Other current assets 378  –  378  –  378

Licences 2,148  –  2,148  –  2,148

Other intangible assets3 8,134  –  8,134  –  8,134

Property, plant and

equipment
456  –  456  –  456

Other non current assets 951  –  951  –  951

Total assets 12,416  586  13,002   (586) 12,416

Interest bearing liabilities 3,720  –  3,720  (586) 3,134

Other liabilities 2,666  (4) 2,662  –  2,662

Total liabilities 6,386  (4) 6,382   (586) 5,796

Shareholders' funds 6,030  590  6,620   –  6,620

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

APPENDIX A – ENTITLEMENT
OFFER OVERVIEW AND KEY DATES

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

18

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

ENTITLEMENT OFFER OVERVIEW

Offer size and

structure

o Underwritten 1 for 111 pro-rata accelerated renounceable Entitlement Offer with retail rights trading expected to raise approximately

$600m ("Entitlement Offer")

o Approximately 185m New Shares to be issued under the Entitlement Offer representing 9.1% of existing shares on issue

Offer price

o Entitlement Offer price of $3.25 per New Share